Kiamichi Electric Cooperative, Inc. Revised 06-07-22 SheetNo. 3
Post Office Box 340

Wilburton, Oklahoma 74578

(918)465-2338

Applies to: All Territory (Location)
STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE Residential Service Rate 101
AVAILABILITY:

This tariff is available to all domestic consumers of the Cooperative for all uses, subject to its
established rules and regulations. Consumers requiring outdoor lighting service shall be served
under the applicable outdoor lighting service schedule.

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltage

MONTHLY RATE:

Service Availability Charge: $33.00per month
Energy Charge:
Summer- Usage months of June through August
First 1000 kWh- $0.0915 per kWh
Over 1000 kWh- $0.1000 per kWh
Winter- Usage months of December through February
First 1000 kWh- $0.0829 per kWh
Over 1000 kWh- $0.0725 per kWh
Shoulder-All months not considered Winter or Summer as defined above:
First 1000 kWh- $0.0829 per kWh
Over 1000 kWh- $0.0745 per kWh

MINUMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be the Service
Availability Charge plus $11.50 per month.

TRANSFORMER CAPACITY CHARGE: Service under this schedule is based on consumers
whose load requirements do not exceed 50 kVa of transformer capacity; consumer requiring
transformer capacity more than 50 kVa shall be required to pay an additional service availability
charge of $0.50 per kVa for each one (1) kVa of transformer capacity required for an individual
consumer’s service above 50 kVa.

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS: Reference Sheet nos. 1, 2 and 3.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
In accordance with 200-5 of the Terms and Conditions of Service of the Cooperative.

Board Approved: June 7,2022 Effective: October 1, 2022
(Month) (Day) (Year) (Month) (Day) (Year)

Issued by: _ Brett Orme, Chief Executive Officer
(Name of Officer) (Title)




